Maine law.
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Bryants and Beaver hrooks in Searborough, to proteot..ecceve vearinen
Dexter pond, to repeal aot to regulate taking of ¢ covuviveresvarnvess
Messabesic pond in Alfred, to prohibit taking of v.vveevisennavannvens
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Insolveney, rolating 0. ., couvvesinneiiiiiniiieiiiaritaninieoncsensanse 102



INDEX.

“

. ) PAGE.
Inspeotors of lime, foes of, relating $0. cvesuuve varvnuss vinivessvoserenevees 173
Inspector of fertilizers, to Provide for. vss veeevecenerevrinsvesensesdansoens 197
Insurance companies, foreign, relating to........... erese O ) |
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Hallowell annexed t0..ivsveesveeenienenass 310

255



256

INDEX.

PAGE,
Kennebee Steam Ferry Company, to incorporate........ T 1 1

' Kennebunk and Kennebunkport Railroad, permitted to lease its road ..... .... 244
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Taxes on land in unincorporated PlCeS... . veve ceve tonsvonsssensesnarsnsnan
personal property, relating to ...evveenieniiil ot

real estate, aollection of ...y vevieiinrienirsnres teenannsreiranns

Telating BO.ius veue viteieee o tneeteranncn tonnaenssosavoreterasaas
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Towns authorized to hold lands for burying grounds..... covevessnscevesnaens
receive trust funds.. .. cie.vere it ciiieiieneceirse e

power of, to locate s0hool houses..eereveieatiirneineneieonntcercans

Toy pistols, to prohibit sale of cvve it iiiiiiie it iarerias e onorseseines
Trade-marks and their registration, concerning....s cevuse

Transportation of salmon and trout, to restriote. couvcvuviiunviaiieenaiin
Traps, fishing with, prohibited ... civeiieiteeeienreriiianeneisennnnsnsiens
Treason, punishment of, relating to..viveuis et ciaviiieiinesronnraroneins
Troasurer of state, accounts of, to provide for oxamination of...civeavenviniee
Trial justices, relating to duties of v uiiriereiiietiieiintirenoiinnnnneies
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line from Prinoeton to Grand Lake, to incorporate «eeeveeovensanss

and Telegraph Company, North Franklin, to insorporate...........

Rangely, to inocorporate..... vevsvvesrnas

Thomas, E. E., authorized to navigate Kennebago Lake.. covv v ivnsinie o
)

PAGE.
110
163
1569
103

97
195
123
176
195
127
191
191
176
111
152
116

96

90

87
182
179
119
119
204
103
107
193
109
119

90

434
4817
443
466
236
434
273
392
344
495
264
432
306
390
274
247
404
310
265
380

267



268 ‘ INDEX.

PAGE,
Town of Addison, Mary Look authorized to ereot fish weir inv.ese vsevveneneas 352
Belgrade, to annex to Konnebec Agricultural Society +..svescuseveae 283
authorize sale of meetiug-house in.....ovovvveuivnnna, 253
Bethel, doings of legalized ... ... civnveenvnenveenseeevanecansanne 245
Bowdoinham, erocting of wharf in authorized.....covivvervrvranaess 245
Brookton, t0 inCOrporate « vvve e veet cont vinn senesenn sens o nans 382
Brunswicl, to confer and limit powers of v uvvsvsussriinoneeeersvens 44l
rolating to powers of . ..., viiiiiiiiiiiiin i veni e, 496
Chestervillo, to legalize doings of offices of ...vvvvvivevunsveneanse 287
China, school distriet number fourtoen in, to grant special powers to.. 292
Drosden, authorized to purchase Middlo bridge. .c.vvvvvevenianaaass 251
Uppor bridge «o..vovvvs veneianereas 261
Farmington, to authorize salo of meeting-house in....c.ovvvveernen.. 333
Harpswell, authorized to build bridge . .cvvveve vinrvsnsnien sossanss 494
Howard, name of changed to Willlmantio vovees cousvvenvons vennseas 247
Kingfield, to prevent taking of trout in........vveveivivivivnnnvans 271
Millbridge, to authorizo building of dyke in....ccvevvvieeravensas. 383
North Haven, to legalize doings of .v..veueisuevensiiinonrionecans 236
Old Orchard, o inGOrPOTaLe. .. vvueveirsvnrs senesses sansvans seavaase 316

L B O 1: 1

Poland, Range Ponds in, navigation of by steam.......c.cvvvienve. 403

Presque Isle, Maysville annexcd 0.4 .0 civs vevs iinsvnvecrtsvecnonns 280
Secarborough, to protect trout in Bryants and Beaver brooks in....... 312
Standish, Jese brook in, to prevent taking of trout in........vau.v.s 387
Washburn, erection of piers in, authorized....vvevsvveevreeiennnses 384
Whitofield, to legalize doings of .. vvvivirivieverineinnieeneneen, 494

West Waterville, namo changed .. .ovv it vvueiinivieivensonnaeess 433

Wolls, authorized to build bridge over Ogunquit river in............ 312
Windsor, to legalize doings of cvvvvivrieriiiiniriiiiinineennsens 495

York, ¥. P. Emerson, authorized to build dam in....eeecevnievsvese 351

Trout in Bryants and Beaver brooks, to prevent taking of ... vevvviessesnsaes 312
Jose’s broek, Standish, to prevent taking of covvvivviivniaencenenans 387

Tuft’s pond, Kingfield, to prevent taking of vevvvuvi vt vensvnnnvnss 271

Trust Company, Portland, to incorporate, .. vvessvieuieiesvseinervnvenss vaee 2066

RESOLVES.

Talbot, John €., in favor of s vii it vettiiviivne ver saveassrorenvesanssesona 157
Tax on the counties, to provide for laying. .cevu vt viviveeriiirieaninseaes 151
Taxes on township number seven, range oleven, Piscataquis county, to abate .. 120
Washington plantation, to abate «.ocvviie i iiiieiiiiiiii e 141
Teachers’ meetings, to provide for holding of ..evvvsvirsvvviiiiiieenennevees 123
Temporary loan, to provide for .. oo vavevirs svanvene cvan tienveussnenasa. 145, 156
Thurlough, John M., in faver of. .. cvveviisiies sinannes vanenons vasscnse sans 117
Township number one, relating to valuation of...ovsvues vivnvnenvnen veesones 129
two, rolating to valuation of..... ..evueinivin i, 128

seven, relating to valuation of ...coovvciiiiii o 120

Trafton, Ebon, in favor ofic.veiiee viiiiirisniniicesasnnesssrsaronsasnesess 150
Turney, Nelson, resolve in favor of, repealed ..ivcvvvevivesenier venevsenanss 125



INDEX. 269

U.

PUBLIC LAWS.
PAGE,

Unincorporated places, pauper sottlement of persons in. ..o vavevirsunsneans 140
paupers remeving from, support of c.vvvvaievsre sl 156, 190
repair of roads in, relating to...eev cvsnveiscaes o0t 132, 159
taxes in, relating t0..ccvveevaeenacniiiiiiieseraees 159

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Upper bridge, Dresden, town authorized to purchase......cvevvvvicanianeess 261
Union Aceident Insurance Company, to extend time for organization of........ 403
Mecting-house in Sidney, to authorize sale of...evevveviivviescane s 378

RESOLVES,

United States, claims of State against, adjustment of .ves vearovcsvenasnasvese 167
Revenue Marine Service, relating t0.e.vee vesasssosecsanresans 128

V.

PUBLIC LAW.

Village corporations, to establish manner of ealling meetings of......ce0vvies 101

RESOLVES,

Valuation of Berwiok and South Berwiok, to correct errors invivieesseevs avas 124
cortain tOWDS, CONCOTNING. .. teviee iuut sesntesosatesensesssaess 148

Presque Isle, relating t0 v covuvivevavevevesosacesnsanrsnisnsss 136

township number one, relating t0 cuvesesriiee sieevenoneasasss 129

tWo, relating tovuuvevien cavnvacirensiies0ees 128

geven, to correct ... vieeiiieniiiiiee ey 120

State, to correct rrors in..c.iiiuiveseariins cessonanssnsrennoias 122

W.

PUBLIC LAWS.

Warden, state prison, authorized to convey cortain real estate ..v.eveeee... 188
aocounts of, relating Lo eeievnrs viisviiniinaniseraes 192

‘Wardens, port, relating to appointment of . uvy vius it sinsnnes vonavnennens 88
Waldo county, sessions of county commissioners changed..ocoern . vuenees cuns 94
Watchmen at the state house, compensation of fixed.vevs cavs oeenrasnsnnnress 130
Ways, damages for looating, relating to.... vovv it vinnvens covevennonencen. 202
laying out of, across railronds, relating t0.....ee0soeseesesensvoes saes 134
Weirs, fish, relating to. .. covnnvii vt iiiivine teeevvanorsneaensesnnenssess 198
fishing with, prohibited.... cvesviesiiriieoneerssiravssernnnveensees 119
Witnesses, relative to swearing ofiveevs vt iieivaiivionrnisoinnovecsnansess 163
Women, married, sebtlomont of ceoviiis vevrviinvineiiiseenotontoenstnceonne 91
linbilities of, relating to. i vvuiiiervenniii i 179

Writs of mandamus, proceedings in o vy eeesvacs sesssrresoseseoesecssncovens 187

19



INDEX.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS.

Washburn, town, to authorize F. L. Farnham to ereet piers in..eeeseeunovan.
Water Company, Biddeford and Saco, to amend charter of ovvveeesenevevnonss
Bodwell, to make valid organization of v.ovvevevaneroaninns
Bast Lamoine, to incorporate. cvoeveus vousveiiins vonnnaen
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Weir in Steuben, to authorize erection of ..vsvuvsviieiiieurvossinvinsiiesss
Weirs, fish, Handy Leighton authorized to erest vuuvvevevsieiiisontavennvnna
Mary Look authorized t0 erect. ..oocver vt vivvnsns evvvnesnas

Weld, town of, municipal officers authorized to 55685 baX .vvsseseaens vens vans
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